

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 05/23/13  
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-1W2904  
LOCATION 07-LA-110-6.5/20.7

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS  
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1  
05/24/13  
CONTRACT CODE 'B'  
51 CONTRACT ITEMS

TREAT BRIDGE DECK, REPL JOINT SEALS FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 160  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 2,072,703.50 AMOUNT OVER 111,572.30 PERCENT OVER EST 5.38

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,184,275.80	4	WESTERN STRUCTURES 6005 TYLER ST RIVERSIDE, CA 92503 951 352-4300 00707211 FAX 951 352-4301 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	2,467,744.00	1	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 11238 SANTA ANA CA 92711 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7031 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	2,695,589.00	3	J MCLOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112 NSB PREF CLAIMED
4	2,698,887.30	2	PETERSON CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 1792 KAISER AVE IRVINE CA 92614 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-1W2904  
07-LA-110-6  
05/23/13

BID211  
PAGE 2  
05/24/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ABSL CONSTRUCTION 29393 PACIFIC ST HAYWARD, CA 94544	ITEMS 19, 20
	CAL STRIPE 2040 E STEEL RD COLTON, CA 92324	ITEMS 1, 3, 7, 14 THRU 16, 43 THRU 51
	GERDAU 10840 NORWALK BLVD SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670	ITEMS 31, 32, 39
	MURPHY 2704 GUNDRY AVE SIGNAL HILL, CA 90755	ITEM 11
	RAMPART HYDRO SERVICES 530 MOON CLINTON RD CORAOPOLIS, PA 15108	ITEM 22
	STATEWIDE 13755 BLAISDELL PLACE POWAY, CA 92064	ITEMS 2, 17, 18, 40 THRU 42

07-1W2904  
07-LA-110-6  
05/23/13

BID211  
PAGE 3  
05/24/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION 4435 CALSON PLACE RIVERSIDE CA 92503	ITMS 6, 10, 12, 13, 20 THRU 22, 24, 25, 27 THRU 39
	CAL STRIPE 2040 W STEEL ROAD COLTON CA 92324	ITEMS 1, 7, 14 THRU 16 AND 43 THRU 50
	MURPHY IND. COATINGS 2704 GUNDRY AVE SIGNAL HILL CA	ITEM 11
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING 10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY JURUPA VALLEY, CA	ITEM 19

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ENOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	GERDAU SANTE FE SPRINGS CA	REBAR
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING ORANGE CA	PAVEMENT MARKERS (RETRO)
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING ORANGE CA	THERMO MARKING, 4" THERMO STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12 )
	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING ORANGE CA	4" & 8" THERMO STRIPE, 8" THERMO STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-1W2904  
07-LA-110-6  
05/23/13

BID211  
PAGE 4  
05/24/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ORANGE COUNTY STRIPING ORANGE CA	4" THERMO STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7), PAVEMENT MARKER (NON)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	REMOVE AC SURFACE AND CONCRETE DECK SURFACE
	SMITH AND SON FALLBROOK CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, ROADSIDE SIGN (CONCRETE WALL)
	SMITH AND SONS FALLBRROK CA	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET SIGN, ROASIDE SIGN ONE-POST
	SMITH AND SONS FALLBROOK CA	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN WOOD POST AND PANEL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ABRASIVE BLASTING SERVICES RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 7 AND 14 THRU 16
	E-NOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 3
	MURPHY INDUSTRIAL COATINGS SIGNAL HILL CA	ITEM 11
	O C STRIPING ORANGE CA	ITEMS 43 THRU 48
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	ITEM 20

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	825.00	825.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	35,112.00	35,112.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	143,605.00	143,605.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,514.40	4,514.40
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,750.00	2,750.00
6	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,760.00	1,760.00
7	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	5,150	1.10	5,665.00
8	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	78	16.83	1,312.74
9	150100	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,430.00	1,430.00
10	150190	INJECT CRACK (EPOXY)	LF	423	35.00	14,805.00
11	044284	SEAL CONCRETE SURFACE	SQFT	6,300	9.04	56,952.00
12	150310	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	411	84.95	34,914.45
13	150312	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	7	1,837.72	12,864.04
14	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	6,550	1.10	7,205.00
15	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	3.30	660.00
16	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	480	1.10	528.00
17	150744	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	2	112.20	224.40
18	150763	REMOVE SIGN PANEL	EA	7	55.00	385.00
19	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	26,800	1.39	37,252.00
20	150870	REMOVE CONCRETE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	45,400	6.10	276,940.00
21	153223	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	411	37.53	15,424.83
22	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	175,250	.14	24,535.00
23	153227	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	10,325	69.14	713,870.50
24 (F)	153228	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	79,700	1.90	151,430.00
25 (F)	153233	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	95,550	.48	45,864.00
26	153234	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	1,215	52.79	64,139.85
27	044285	INSTALL SOFFIT ACCESS DOOR	EA	73	615.76	44,950.48
28	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,706.00	2,706.00
29 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	77	1,727.72	133,034.44
30	510081	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	9	197.21	1,774.89
31	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	84	1,379.46	115,874.64
32	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	54	138.05	7,454.70
33	511106	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	LF	50	42.41	2,120.50
34	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	1,876	11.67	21,892.92
35	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	357	19.05	6,800.85
36	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	865	20.10	17,386.50

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	391	49.33	19,288.03
38	519102	JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL)	LF	263	13.21	3,474.23
39 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	125	19.48	2,435.00
40	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	57	21.53	1,227.21
41	025611	INSTALL SIGN PANEL (ON CONC BARRIER/SOUND WALL)	EA	7	137.50	962.50
42	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	336.60	673.20
43	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	10,500	1.10	11,550.00
44	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	410	3.30	1,353.00
45	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	430	1.65	709.50
46	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	200	5.50	1,100.00
47	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	2,020	1.10	2,222.00
48	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	2,070	1.10	2,277.00
49	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	160	11.00	1,760.00
50	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	320	16.50	5,280.00
51	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	121,000.00	121,000.00
					TOTAL	2,184,275.80

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,400.00	2400.00
2	30,000.00	30000.00	26,000.00	26000.00	14,500.00	14500.00
3	370,000.00	370000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	237,000.00	237000.00
4	250.00	250.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,550.00	2550.00
5	1,140.00	1140.00	3,000.00	3000.00	610.00	610.00
6	3,500.00	3500.00	11,000.00	11000.00	2,530.00	2530.00
7	1.00	5150.00	1.10	5665.00	1.20	6180.00
8	5.00	390.00	2.25	175.50	6.40	499.20
9	3,575.00	3575.00	9,000.00	9000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
10	15.00	6345.00	155.00	65565.00	105.00	44415.00
11	8.00	50400.00	11.00	69300.00	8.40	52920.00
12	55.00	22605.00	33.00	13563.00	100.00	41100.00
13	1,100.00	7700.00	1,100.00	7700.00	280.00	1960.00
14	1.00	6550.00	1.10	7205.00	1.20	7860.00
15	3.00	600.00	1.10	220.00	1.20	240.00
16	1.00	480.00	1.10	528.00	1.20	576.00
17	200.00	400.00	50.00	100.00	320.00	640.00
18	50.00	350.00	50.00	350.00	91.00	637.00
19	1.30	34840.00	1.10	29480.00	3.00	80400.00
20	3.00	136200.00	8.20	372280.00	11.00	499400.00
21	65.00	26715.00	19.00	7809.00	82.00	33702.00
22	.13	22782.50	.40	70100.00	.10	17525.00
23	70.00	722750.00	75.00	774375.00	95.00	980875.00
24	3.60	286920.00	3.00	239100.00	.72	57384.00
25	.23	21976.50	.50	47775.00	.27	25798.50
26	50.00	60750.00	60.00	72900.00	41.50	50422.50
27	900.00	65700.00	1,000.00	73000.00	500.00	36500.00
28	500.00	500.00	11,000.00	11000.00	18,300.00	18300.00
29	2,500.00	192500.00	2,200.00	169400.00	940.00	72380.00
30	400.00	3600.00	420.00	3780.00	490.00	4410.00
31	1,300.00	109200.00	1,250.00	105000.00	1,180.00	99120.00
32	160.00	8640.00	215.00	11610.00	146.00	7884.00
33	10.00	500.00	70.00	3500.00	39.00	1950.00
34	15.00	28140.00	15.00	28140.00	21.00	39396.00
35	19.00	6783.00	20.00	7140.00	20.50	7318.50
36	21.00	18165.00	22.00	19030.00	22.70	19635.50
37	62.00	24242.00	50.00	19550.00	45.50	17790.50
38	35.00	9205.00	16.00	4208.00	22.70	5970.10
39	10.00	1250.00	26.00	3250.00	3.30	412.50

07-1W2904  
07-LA-110-6  
05/23/13

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID211  
PAGE 8  
05/24/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	15.00	855.00	17.00	969.00	18.30	1043.10
41	90.00	630.00	225.00	1575.00	293.00	2051.00
42	300.00	600.00	280.00	560.00	167.00	334.00
43	1.00	10500.00	.68	7140.00	.73	7665.00
44	3.00	1230.00	1.50	615.00	1.55	635.50
45	1.50	645.00	1.10	473.00	1.20	516.00
46	5.00	1000.00	12.00	2400.00	12.00	2400.00
47	1.00	2020.00	.65	1313.00	.66	1333.20
48	1.00	2070.00	.65	1345.50	.66	1366.20
49	10.00	1600.00	5.00	800.00	4.50	720.00
50	15.00	4800.00	5.00	1600.00	5.10	1632.00
51	150,000.00	150000.00	180,000.00	180000.00	161,000.00	161000.00
TOT		2,467,744.00		2,695,589.00		2,698,887.30